
 
Coaches Emails: 

Fall Sports: 
Alicesa Foster-Graves: agraves2@rvaschools.net –Comp. and Sideline Cheer 804-840-4889 

Johan Odom: jeodom@henrico.k12.va.us - Boys Cross Country 804-824-8723 

Jeffrey L. Brown: jlbrown@henrico.k12.va.us - Girls Cross Country 757-376-1820 

Ty Owens: teewhy01@aol.com - Field Hockey   804-439-5878 

Anne Burgess: aburgess@bgcmr.org - JV Field Hockey  804-304-5637 

Gerald R. Glasco: grglasco@henrico.k12.va.us - Football  804-590-7456 

Corey Thomas: corey.thomasatlaw@gmail.com- JV Football   

Joe Allred: jballred@henrico.k12.va.us  - Golf   804-349-3141 

Eureka Wyatt: ecwyatt@henrico.k12.va.us - Boys Volleyball 804-647-5755 

Christina Lovick: cllovick@henrico.k12.va.us - Girls Volleyball 804-314-5098 

J’niece Downton: zjdownton97@gmail.com - JV Girls VB   

 

Winter Sports: 
Vance Harmon: rvharmon@henrico.k12.va.us - Boys Basketball 804-350-9041 

Rafer Giles: ragiles@henrico.k12.va.us - Boys JV Basketball 804-405-5521 

Bray, Lawrence: Coachlbray94@gmail.com - Girls Basketball 804-519-8393 

Brittany Bates: brit.bates25@yahoo.com – JV Girls Basketball 301-885-6953 

Johan Odom: - Boys Indoor T&F (See Cross Country for email) 

Jeffrey L. Brown:  jlbrown@henrico.k12.va.us - Girls Indoor and Outdoor T&F 

Ty Owens: Wrestling (See FH for email) 

Madison Bray: madpeanut94@gmail.com – Gymnastics  804-317-2373 

 

Spring Sports: 
Bryan Uzzell: bryanuzzell85@gmail.com - Baseball   804-651-2604 

Johan Odom: Boys Outdoor T&F (See Cross Country)   

Jeff Brown: Girls Outdoor T&F (See Cross Country)    

Scott Sherrill: essherri@henrico.k12.va.us - Boys Soccer  804-519-8016 

Kofi Acheampong: kaacheampong@henrico.k12.va.us - Boys JV Soccer 

Rasheeda C. Crews:  rccrews@henrico.k12.va.us - Softball 804-852-1525    

Joe Allred: jballred@henrico.k12.va.us  - Boys Tennis  804-349-3141 

Kenneth “Andre” Davis: kadavis@henrico.k12.va.us – Girls Tennis 804-921-9190 

Girls Soccer: TBD  
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